

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 2017**

Harnarayan Ramchandra Sharma ... Petitioners
(Decd) through LRS

Vs.

Sharda Devi (Decd) through LRS ... Respondents

Mr. Aru S. Pal a/w. Mr. Balaram Mohanty i/b. Mohanty &
Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Deep Padachh a/w. Mr. Deepraj Shetye i/b. Mr. Rajiv
Hingu for Respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(d).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. As per office remark writ petition stands dismissed against respondent nos. 1(E) and 1(F). This petition is filed by the plaintiff to challenge the order rejecting the application to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of deceased defendants.

2. In view of the dismissal of the petition against some of the heirs, nothing would survive in this petition.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.02.20
13:33:05
+0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners seek time to take steps against respondent nos. 1(E) and 1(F). By way of last chance, one week time is granted to take steps failing which the petition will be dismissed on the next date.

4. Stand over to 4th March 2026. To be listed under the caption for "Dismissal".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]