

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 2017**

Harnarayan Ramchandra Sharma (Deceased) ... Petitioners
through Lrs

vs.

Sharda Devi (Deceased) through Lrs ... Respondents

Mr. Gobinda C. Mohanty i/b. M/s. Mohanty and Associates for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Rajiv Hingu a/w. Mr. Deepraj Shetye for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 8th APRIL 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date: 2026.04.09
16:49:06
+0530

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel who appears for the respondents submits that he has instructions to appear for all the respondents. He submits that he shall file Vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents. This court has already issued notice for final disposal of the petition at admission stage.
2. List the petition under the caption for final disposal at admission stage on 7th May 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)